

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1121/2014

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ISMAILKHAN MOHABATKHAN PATHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Divya Jain,Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned
counsel for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 14.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar